
24

24

3/8" TO  EDGE









NOTE:  IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO
READ AND FOLLOW THE DIRECTIONS
IN THE I NSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THIS
REAR WALL TEMPLATE.This R ear Wal l Templ ate serves to posi tio n the  bottom 

mounti ng plate and t o l ocate t he hori zontal  exhaust 

out l et. 
1.  Use a l evel to c heck that  the  t emplat e is p ositi oned 

    accurately .  2. Loca te and mark at  le ast o ne s tud on the l eft o r  

    ri ght sid e of t he c enter line .
I t is  important  to use a t  l east one wood 

screw mounted firm l y in  a  st ud to support  the weight  

of  the microwave. Mark two additi onal ,  evenly s paced 

lo cat ions  for the s uppli ed to ggl e bol ts.  

3. Dril l  holes i n t he marked lo cat i ons.  Where there is 

    a stu d, dr ill  a  3/1 6" hole  f or  wood screws. For hole s 

    that do not l ine up with a s tud, d r i l l 5/ 8" holes for  

    toggle bol t s. DO NOT IN STALL THE MOUNTI NG P LATE

AT THIS T I ME. 4.  Remove the t emplate f rom the r ear  wall .  

5.  Review the I nstallat ion I nstructio n book for  your  

    in stallat i on si tuati on. 

Locate an d mark holes  to  a l ign with holes in the 

mounting pla te. IMPORTANT: LOCATE AT LE AST ONE STUD ON E ITHER S IDE OF 

THE C ENTERLINE. MARK THE LOCATION FOR 2  ADDITIONAL, EVENLY 

SPACED TOGGLE BOLTS IN THE MOUNTING PLATE

AREA.

Locate and mark holes t o a lig n with holes in the 

mounting pla te.  IMPORTANT: LOCATE AT LEAST ONE STUD ON EITHER SIDE OF 

THE CENTERLINE. MARK THE LOCATION FOR 2 ADDITIONAL, EVENLY 

SPACED TOGGLE BOLTS IN THE MOUNTING PLATE

AREA.

Trim the rea r wal l templ ate a long th e dott ed line . 

Trim the rear wall t emplate al ong th e dott ed l ine. 














12"

4"

Darle  vuelta a l a hoj a para consulta r l a 

versi ón en Espa ol .





3/8"  TO EDGE







NOTE:  IT IS V ERY IMPORTANT TO
READ AND FOLLOW THE DIRECTIONS

IN T HE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH T HIS
REAR WALL TEMPLATE.This  Rear Wall  Templ ate serves to posi t i on the b ot tom 

mount i ng pl ate and to locat e the h orizontal  exhaust  

outlet .  1.  Use a lev el  to c heck t hat the template i s posit i oned 

    acc uratel y.  2.  Locate and mark at  least o ne s tud on t he l eft  or  

    rig ht  si de of  the centerl i ne.
I t  i s i mpor tant  to use a t  l east one wood 

screw mounted fi rmly i n a stud to support the  wei ght 

of  the  microwave.  Mark t wo addi t ional,  evenly spaced 

l ocat i ons f or the s uppli ed toggle bo lt s.  

3.  Dr i l l  hol es i n t he marked l ocat i ons. Where there i s 

    a s tud,  dr i l l  a 3/16"  hol e for  wood screws. For  h oles 

    tha t  do not  l i ne up wi th a stu d,  d r i ll 5/8 " hol es fo r 

    tog gl e bol t s.  DO NOT INSTALL THE MOUNTI NG PLATE

AT T HIS TI ME. 4.  Remove the template f rom the r ear  wall . 

5. Rev i ew the In stal l ation  Instr uct i on book f or your 

    ins tal l at i on si tuati on.  

Locate and mark holes to  al ign with ho les in th e 

mounting plat e. IMPORTANT: LOCATE AT LEAST ONE STUD ON E I THER SIDE OF 

THE CENTERLI NE. MARK THE L OCATI ON FOR 2 ADDITIONAL,  EVENLY 

SPACED TOGGLE BOLTS I N THE MOUNTING PLATE

AREA.

Locate and mark holes to  al ign with ho les in th e 

mounting plat e. IMPORTANT: LOCATE AT LEAST ONE STUD ON E I THER SIDE OF 

THE CENTERLINE. MARK THE LOCATION FOR 2  ADDITIONAL, EVENLY 

SPACED TOGGLE BOLTS IN  T HE MOUNTING PLATE

AREA.

Trim the rear wa ll templ ate a l ong the dotted l i ne. 

Trim the  r ear wall template al ong the dot ted l i ne. 















12"

4"

Darle vuelta a la hoja para consultar la 

versión en Espa ol.







10-23/64

10-23/64



316902475

3/8" TO EDGE









NOTE: IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO
READ AND FOLLOW THE DIRECTIONS

IN THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THIS
REAR WALL TEMPLATE.This Rear Wall Template serves to position the bottom 

mounting plate and to locate the horizontal exhaust 

outlet. 
1. Use a level to check that the template is positioned 

    accurately. 2. Locate and mark at least one stud on the left or 

    right side of the centerline.
It is important to use at least one wood 

screw mounted firmly in a stud to support the weight 

of the microwave. Mark two additional, evenly spaced 

locations for the supplied toggle bolts. 

3. Drill holes in the marked locations. Where there is 

    a stud, drill a 3/16" hole for wood screws. For holes 

    that do not line up with a stud, drill 5/8" holes for 

    toggle bolts. DO NOT INSTALL THE MOUNTING PLATE

AT THIS TIME. 4. Remove the template from the rear wall. 

5. Review the Installation Instruction book for your 

    installation situation. 

Locate and mark holes to align with holes in the 

mounting plate. IMPORTANT: 
LOCATE AT LEAST ONE STUD ON EITHER SIDE OF 

THE CENTERLINE. MARK THE LOCATION FOR 2 ADDITIONAL, EVENLY 

SPACED TOGGLE BOLTS IN THE MOUNTING PLATE

AREA.

Locate and mark holes to align with holes in the 

mounting plate. IMPORTANT: 
LOCATE AT LEAST ONE STUD ON EITHER SIDE OF 

THE CENTERLINE. MARK THE LOCATION FOR 2 ADDITIONAL, EVENLY 

SPACED TOGGLE BOLTS IN THE MOUNTING PLATE

AREA.

Trim the rear wall template along the dotted line. 

Trim the rear wall template along the dotted line. 














12"

4"

Darle vuelta a la hoja para consultar la 

versión en Español.



3/8" TO EDGE








NOTE: IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO

READ AND FOLLOW THE DIRECTIONS

IN THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THIS

REAR WALL TEMPLATE.This Rear Wall Template serves to position the bottom 

mounting plate and to locate the horizontal exhaust 

outlet. 
1. Use a level to check that the template is positioned 

    accurately. 2. Locate and mark at least one stud on the left or 

    right side of the centerline.

It is important to use at least one wood 

screw mounted firmly in a stud to support the weight 

of the microwave. Mark two additional, evenly spaced 

locations for the supplied toggle bolts. 

3. Drill holes in the marked locations. Where there is 

    a stud, drill a 3/16" hole for wood screws. For holes 

    that do not line up with a stud, drill 5/8" holes for 

    toggle bolts. DO NOT INSTALL THE MOUNTING PLATE

AT THIS TIME. 4. Remove the template from the rear wall. 

5. Review the Installation Instruction book for your 

    installation situation. 

Locate and mark holes to align with holes in the 

mounting plate. IMPORTANT: LOCATE AT LEAST ONE STUD ON EITHER SIDE OF 

THE CENTERLINE. MARK THE LOCATION FOR 2 ADDITIONAL, EVENLY 

SPACED TOGGLE BOLTS IN THE MOUNTING PLATE

AREA.

Locate and mark holes to align with holes in the 

mounting plate. IMPORTANT: LOCATE AT LEAST ONE STUD ON EITHER SIDE OF 

THE CENTERLINE. MARK THE LOCATION FOR 2 ADDITIONAL, EVENLY 

SPACED TOGGLE BOLTS IN THE MOUNTING PLATE

AREA.

Trim the rear wall template along the dotted line. 

Trim the rear wall template along the dotted line. 















12"

4"

Darle vuelta a la hoja para consultar la 

versión en Español.



P
N
:2
61
80
03
12
25
9


